Himachal Pradesh

NO/PW/TLD/Tender/2022:- 6251-60

Public Works Department
Dated:- \$8-08-24.

Executive Engineer IT Cell),

Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject:-

Publishing of Tender Notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as

given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on Department website as per Notification No.

Principal Secretary (PW), to the Govt. of HP letter No. PBW (B) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July,

2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- NIT.

Executive Engineer,

Thalout Division, HPPWD,

Thalout.

Copy is forwarded to Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle,

HPPWD Mandi for information please.

Copy to All the Assistant Engineers working under this

Division.

Copy to AB/DB in this office.

Copy to Notice board.

Executive Engineer,

Thalout Division, HPPWD,

## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT "NOTICE INVITING TENDER "

Scaled item rate tender on form No. 6&8 for the following works detailed in the Scaled item rate tender on form No. 6&8 for the following works detailed in the labele below hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HPPWD, Thalout on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors of appropriate Class registered in HPPWD as per revised enlistment rule so as to reach in his office on 06.09.2024 at 11.00 A.M. The tenders shall be opened on the same date at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative. The application for the tender form must reach in this office alongwith FDR on 04.09.2024 upto 3.00 PM and that tender documents can be had from his office on cash payment noted against each (Non-Refundable) on 05.09.2024 up to 5.00 P.M on any working day. Notice Inviting Tender and other specification and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractor in the office of the Executive Engineer, Thalout

Division HPPWD	Thalout during office	hour on any working day.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Cost of form	Time Period for completion	Form No.	Eligibility of Contract ors
1	RRD on Chamarjani to Sansoi road km 0/0 to 2/0 (SH- C/O crated R/wall at RD 1/975 to 1/990)	237241	6000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	Class C & D enlisted in HPPWD
2	RRD on various roads under Pandoh S/Divn (SH- Removal of slips and unlined surface drain in various roads under Pandoh section-I).	498774	10000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
3	RRD on Thalout to Kalhani road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH- C/O RCC hume pipe culvert at RD 7/215.75 to 7/225.75)	333476	6700	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
4	RRD on various roads under Balichowki S/Divn (SH-Removal of land slide/slips at various RDs in Panjain Section).	499000	10000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
5	C/O GSSS Bandal Tehsil Balichowki Distt. Mandi HP (SH- Geological investigation of soil/strata).	192000	4000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
6	C/O GSSS Deori Tehsil Sadar, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH- Geological investigation of soil/strata).	496000	10000	Rs. 350/=	One month	6&8	-do-
7	RRD on Basan to Somgad road km 0/0 to 9/0 (SH- C/O R/wall at RD 3/690 to 3/694).	236431	4800	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
8	RRD on Mahudhar to Nalwagi raod km 0/0 to 4/265 (SH- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 3/230 to 3/236).	177883	4000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
9	RRD on Thach to Kashod road km 0/0 to 6/300 (SH- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 4/060 to 4/068.40).	190048	4000 .	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
10	C/O stage and boundry wall of GSSS Ghaniyar Tehsil Balichowki Distt. Mandi HP (SH- C/O stage for school) Job No.2.	489660	9800	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
11	C/O stage and boundry wall of GSSS Ghaniyar Tehsil Balichowki Distt. Mandi HP (SH- C/O stage for school) Job No.1	382735	7700	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
12	A/R & M/O Shiva to Gharan km 0/0 to 10/100 (SH- C/O U-shape drain at RD 8/210 to 8/360).	253570	5500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
13	RRD on Pipludhar to Matashri Baglamukhi road km 0/0 to 27/0 (SH- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 1/330 to 1/346.80).	286695	6000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
14	RRD on Bakhali to Kholanl road km 0/0 to 8/600 (SH- C/O R/wall in wire crate & PCC at RD 8/260 to 8/274.40)	321192	6500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
15	RRD on various roads under Balichowki S/Divn (SH- Removal of land slides/slips at various RDs in Thachi section).	499000	10000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-

16	RRD on various roads under Balichowki S/Divn (SH- Removal of land slides/slips at various RDs in Balichowki section).	499000	10000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
17	RRD on Bakhali to Kholanal road km 0/0 to 8/600 (SH- C/O R/wall in wire crate & PCC at RD 1/115 to 1/125).	320153	6500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
18	RRD on CMM road NH-21 old road km 222/700 to 227/600 (SH- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips/boulders, muck debries etc. at various RDs) Job No.I	499200	10000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
19	RRD on Dhamu to Massar road km 0/0 to 4/650 (SH- C/O R/wall dry stones at RD 1/660 to 1/672).	136570	3000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
20	RRD on Hatoun, Bhabas bons and Muthal road km 0/0 to 7/0 (SH-C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 1/105 to 1/111).	321810	6500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
21	RRD on Takoli Bamsoi Bhalther road km 0/0 to 4/0 (SH- C/O crated R/wall at RD 3/935 to 3/950).	237241	5000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
22	RRD on Deod to Hatoun road km 0/0 to 2/970 (SH- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 1/683 to 1/691).	421955	8500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
23	RRD on Deod to Hatoun road km 0/0 to 2/970 (SH- C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 1/691 to 1/700).	421955	8500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
24	C/O GSSS at Ghaniar Tehsil Balichowki Distt. Mandi (SH- Repair of roof, windowa, flooring, plastering etc) Job No.II Deposit	490750	9900	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
25	RRD on Thatta to Samalwas road km 0/0 to 9/0 (SH- C/O R/wall at RD 1/732.50 to 1/745).	365864	7500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
26	RRD on Bhatwari to Rensh road km 0/0 to 8/640 (SH- C/O B/wall at RD 7/035 to 7/050).	328546	6500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
27	RRD on Nagwain to Shil Mashora road km 0/0 to 6/0 (SH- P/L 80 mm thick precast cement concrete inter locking paver in M-40 Grade between RD 0/0 to 0/050).	380198	7800	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS: -**

- 1. The Tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
- The Contractor whose rates are abnormally low may be asked to furnish the full justification of his rate failing which he will be debarred to complete in tendering for four months.
- 3. The Contractor must be ensured that he is not having more than two works in hand and their detail must be prescribed in the proforma & attached with the application and only upto completion of work Satisfactory including adherence to quality parameters further work will be awarded to him & two jobs shall be considered in one application subject to above.
- The rates beyond the limit over +5% will be rejected besides this the Additional Performance security will have to borne @ 20 % & 30 % for unbalanced bid in case the rates is lower than 10 % but upto 20 % & lower than 20 % upto 30 % respectively. The tender will be accepted beyond the limit of -30 % also.

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, IMPWD Thalout

NO/PW/TLD/Tender/2024:-6138-57

Dated: - 27.08.2024

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP.
- 3. The Sub Divisional Officer Balichowki, Distt. Mandi HP.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ) HPPWD Mandi.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD Mandi HP.
- 6. The Distt. Panchayat Officer Mandi HP.
- 7.All AEs under this Division.
- 8. The President of Contractor's Association.
- 9. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, MD Thalout

## Certificate

Certified that the tender called vide this office letter NO.

PW/TLD/Tender/2023-6138-57 dated 27.08.2024 is emergent nature and in Public interest.

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HPPWD,

Thalout.

h					K.A.
				Quoted rate in words	
				Quoted rate in figure	
				Rate quoted by contractor +/-	
				Total in figures	
sixty Metre forty	two hundred sixty Metre three and paise forty only	1203.40	9.23	drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	·
and Per Co	Three y eig se zero	3098.00	70.31	old o	, N
Per Cubic Metre	Rs.one hundred forty and paise twenty only	140.20	55.35	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechnicial means i/c cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift up to 1.5 metre (One point five meter) and a lead upto 20 metre (Twenty meter) as per technical specification clause 1603.1 + 1603.2 and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	_
Ш	In word	In figure			
$\dashv$	- 1		Quantity	Description of item	S.No
- 13	Time :- One Month				
5 2	Estimated Cost: 237241.00	/975 to	vall at KD 1	1/990)	1/990)
			TY	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	

w

	COMEDINE OF OUR MET	777				
N.	Name of work: PRD on Thalout to Kalhani road Km. 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Construction of RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD	e culvert	at RD	Estimated Cost :- Rs.	333476.00	
7/2	7/215.75 to 7/225.75)			Earnest Money :- Rs.	6700.00	
				Time :- One Month		
Sr.	Description of item	Quantity			Unit	Amount
5	2		In figure	1_		
4	Farth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and techinical specification clause 305.1	55.94	398.20	ч	Per Cubic	22275.00
					Metre	
	trenches with excavated suitable material in all kind of soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.					
N	Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (Four millimetre) dia G.I.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (one hundred millimetre x one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten) percent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg. (twenty five killogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material with in all	62.51	3254.70	Rupees three thousand Per Cubic two hundred fifty four Metre and paise seventy only	Per Cubic Metre	203451.00
ω	Providing and laying 900mm (nine hundred millimetre) diametre reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (one cement: two sand) but excluding excavation, protection work hack filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 complete	15.00	3622.80	Rupees Three thousand six hundred twenty two and paise eighty only	Per running metre	54342.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other	9.38	1263.40	Rupees One thousand Per C two hundred sixty three Metre	Per Cubic Metre	11851.00
On Un	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement: three sand: six graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	7.20	5771.80	Rupees Five thousand Per C seven hundred seventy Metre one and paise eighty only.	Per Cubic Metre	41557.00
	Outped rate in former				Total	333476.00
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division ...
HP.PWD Thalouch



Name	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Balichowki Sub Division/SH: - Removal of land	UANTITY H: Bom	oval of land	Estimated Cost. 499000 00	499000	]
slides	slides/ slips at various RDs in Panjain Section).			Earnest Money:- 10000.00	10000.00	
				Time:- One Month	\$	
'n	Description of item	Qty.	Z)	Rate in	Unit	Amount
No.			Figure	Words		
_	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring	3988.81	125.10	Rs. One hundred Per cubic	Per cubic	499000.00
				Twenty five and	metre	
	and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per			paise ten only		
	technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material					
	and other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of					
	the Engineer-in Charge.				Total	10000
					lotal	455000.00
	Quoted rate in figure:-					
	Quoted rate in words:-					
					2	1
1000					Every Engineer	Engine
					Tholout Division	
					בואס סאס	500
					THE PAND I USIONIC	I Halofir

	1
	w)
1	J

		_	No.		Geo	Nam	
Quoted rate in figures		Sub soil investigation in all type soil/Strata by drilling bore holes of NX size (75 Millilitre diameter) ranging from 10 mtrs or above in depth for investigation of soil/rock condition at site of work including mobilization and de-mobilization for drilling/shifting of machinery to bore site making plate form and water arrangement for drilling the scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant test and submission of geological report of complex site of work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Description of Item		Geological investigation of soil/stratta ).	Name of work:- C/O Govt. Senior Secendary School Bandal Tehsil Balichowki Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH: -	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
		24.000	Qty.		Ħ	t. Mandi (H	ПТҮ
		8000.00	Figure			{P) (SH: -	
		Rs. Five Thousand eight hundred thirty five and zero only	Words	Time:-	Earnest Money:-	Estimated Cost:	
	Total	Per Running metre	Unit	:			
	192000.00	192000.00	Amount	One Month	4000.000	192000.00	

Quoted rate in words

Thalout Division,

No.  Sub soil investigation in all type soil/Strata by drilling bore holes of NX size (75 Millilitre diameter) ranging from 10 mtrs or above in depth for investigation of soil/rock condition at site of work including mobilization and de-mobilization for drilling/shifting of machinery to bore site making plate form and water arrangement for drilling the scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant test and submission of geological report of complex site of work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.  Ouoted rate in figures  Ouoted rate in words	Name of work:- C/O Govt. Senior Secendary School Deori Tehsil Sadar Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:-Geological investigation of soil/stratta).
Sub soil investigation in all type soil/Strata by drilling bore holes of NX size (75 Millilitre diameter) ranging from 10 mtrs or above in depth for investigation of soil/rock condition at site of work including mobilization and de-mobilization for drilling/shifting of machinery to bore site making plate form and water arrangement for drilling the scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant test and submission of geological report of complex site of work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.  Quoted rate in figures  Quoted rate in figures	
Millilitre diameter) ranging from 10 mits of above in deput of investigation of soil/rock condition at site of work including mobilization and de-mobilization for drilling/shifting of machinery to bore site making plate form and water arrangement for drilling the scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant test and submission of geological report of complex site of work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.  Quoted rate in figures Quoted rate in words	
Quoted rate in figures Quoted rate in words	Millilitre diameter) ranging from 10 mtrs or above in soil/rock condition at site of work including mobilizat drilling/shifting of machinery to bore site making plat for drilling the scope of work includes preservation of and submission of geological report of complex site material with in all leads and lifts and other incident the Engineer-in Charge.
Quoted rate in figures Quoted rate in words	
Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figures
	Quoted rate in words

Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame of work: _RRD priBasant to Somigad road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (Siti: C/O R/var lat RD 3/690 to 3/694).    Rame						Quoted rate in figures		
Estimated Cost: Rs. 236431.00 Earnest Money:- Rs. 4800.00 Time: One Month Rate In figure In word Rupees Three hundred Per Cubic ninety eight and paise twenty only.  44.61 4891.60 Rupees Four thousand eight hundred ninety only and paise sixty only Rupees One thousand whetre and paise forty only Rupees Three hundred Metre and paise twenty only Rupees Three hundred metre and paise twenty only	236431.00							7.0
Estimated Cost: Rs. 236431.00 Earnest Money: Rs. 4800.00  Earnest Money: Rs. 4800.00  Time: One Month  Hate In figure In word In figure In word Rupees Three hundred Per Cubic ninety eight and paise Metre eight hundred ninety one and paise sixty only  44.61  4891.60 Rupees Four thousand eight hundred ninety one and paise sixty only  Rupees One thousand wetre and paise forty only  Rupees One thousand Per Cubic two hundred sixty three and paise forty only  Rupees One thousand Per Cubic forty only	0.00		Rupees Three hundred ninety one and paise twenty only	391.20	74			4
Estimated Cost: Rs. 236431.00 Earnest Money: Rs. 4800.00 Time: One Month  Olys. Rate In figure In word Rupees Three hundred Per Cubic ninety eight and paise twenty only.  44.61 4891.60 Rupees Four thousand eight hundred ninety one and paise and paise sixty only	7896.00	Per Cubic Metre		1263.40				
Estimated Cost: Rs. 236431.00 Earnest Money: Rs. 4800.00  Time: One Month Unit Part Cubic In figure In word In figure In			O O			Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four technical specification of the specification of the specification carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the	N = 10 T	
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 236431.00  Earnest Money:- Rs. 4800.00  Time:- One Month  Rate  Orlys In Word  In figure In word  Rupees Three hundred Per Cubic ninety eight and paise twenty only.	218214.00	$\neg$			14	material-litean kind of Son a recoming sections the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	3 A	13
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  epf work:- RRD on Basan to Somgad road Km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:- C/O R/wa l at RD 3/690 to 3/694)  Description of Item   Citys   In figure In word		Metre			18:00	Farth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and echinical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto in all lead dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable to all the first linear trenches and an assertion in all leads and other incidentals and as	Q SI FE	Parent I
Estimated Cost: Rs. 236431.00  Earnest Money: Rs. 4800.00  Time: One Month	7101.00	-	e	100	Qtys	Description;of Item	S	(0)
FITY Estimated Cost: Rs. Earnest Money: Rs.	mount		110			The second secon		
		236431.00 4800.00				eptwork: ,RRD,on Basan to Somgad road Km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 3/690 to 3/694)	ame	7
	Sam of Secretary Property					SCHEDULE OF OUANTITY	1	

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division W HPPWD, Thalout Quoted rate in words

Name of work:- RRD on Mahudh 3/236)	Name of work:- RRD on Mahudhar to Nalwagi road Km 0/0 to 4/265 (SH: - C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD 3/230 to 3/236)	ate at RD	3/230 to		883.00 0.00	
30)				Time :- One Month		
	Description of item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
No.	Providence of the second		In figure	In word	) -	
	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechnicial means i/c cutting and trimming of side	7.56	140.20	Rs.one hundred	Per Cubic Metre	1060.00
slopes and disposing of e	slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift up to 1.5 metre (One point live			twenty only		
1603.1 + 1603.2 and with	1603.1 + 1603.2 and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of					
Engineer-in-Charge.	Dark Constant Control of the Control			D. These breadest	Der Cuhic	2676.00
_	or structure as per drawing and technical specification clause	6.72	398.20	Rs. Three hundred	Per Cubic	N
2 Earth Work in excavation is 305.1 including setting out other deletarious material a	Earth work in excavation for structure as per grawing and forming of stumps and 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and			ninety eight and paise Metre twenty only	Metre	
back filling in trenches wit entire satisfaction and dire	back filling in trenches with excavated ssuitable material ordinary soil and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
3 Providing and laving of I	and laving of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia G.l.wire	53.57	3098.00	Rs.Three thousand	Per Cubic Metre	165960.00
conforming to IS: 280 ar including 10 persent extra	conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm mesh (wover) diagonally including 10 persent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not like the language of the l			zero only		
less then 25 kg each as p	less then 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications clause from the carriage of materials and other incidental complete.					
	ent wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing &	6.48	1263.40		P	8187
technical specification clau	technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all lead, lift as per entire satisfaction and			three and paise	Metre	
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C				FOLLY OF ITY	Total	177883.00
					- 011	1
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
					R	
					D.	. 1
					Executive Engineer	gine
					Thalout Division . (	9

		ည်	9	4 2	ω σ σ Ξ ο σ	6 p 0 m			Ś	4/068.4)	Name
		Quoted rate in rigure		Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all lead, lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia G.I.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 persent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 within all leads, lifts, carriage of materials and other incidental complete.	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated ssuitable material ordinary soil and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechnicial means i/c cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift up to 1.5 metre (One point five meter) and a lead upto 20 metre (Twenty meter) as per technical specification clause 1603.1 + 1603.2 and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	rescription of item	Description of the	4)	Name of work:- RRD on Thach to Kashod road Km 0/0 to 6/300 (SH: - C/O B/wall in with
				7.78	57.03	6.05	8.07	Quantity		at KD 4/0	Υ
				1263.40	3098.00	398.20	140.20	-		160 to	
				Rs.One Thousand two hundred sixty three and paise Forty only	Rs. Three thousand ninty eight and paise zero only	Rs.Three hundred ninety eight and paise twenty only	Rs.one hundred forty and paise twenty only	Rate	Time :- One Month	Estimated Cost: 190048.00 Earnest Money :- 4000.00	
Executive Engineer Thalout Division	2		Total	Per Cubic Metre	Per Cubic Metre	Per Cubic Metre	Per Cubic Metre	Unit		0048.00	
Executive Engineer, Thalout Division			190048.00	9829	176679.00	2409.00	1131.00	Amount			

	9				Quoted rate in words	
489660.00	Total :-				Quoted rate in figures	
230816.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees one hundred sixty two and paise fifty five only.	162.55	1419.97	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting hoisting, fixing in position 1419.97 and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Control in
258844.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees one hundred twenty two and paise twenty only.	122,20	2118.20	including cutting; hoisting; fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	
Amount	Unit	Rate In word	In figure	Qtys	Sr. Description of Item	
		Time :- One Month				1
	9800.00	Estimated Cost:- Rs. Earnest Money :- Rs.	:- C/0	н.Р.). (S.Н.	Name of work:- Construction of Stage and Boundary Wall of GSSS Ghaniyar, Tehsil Ball Chowki, Distt. Mandi (H.P.). (S.H. :- C/O Stage for School ) Job No. 02	
					SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	

Engineer	2					Quoted rate in words	
The same of						Quoted rate in figures	
	*		No. of Street, or other	4 4 4 4 4 4	The state of the s		1
		The state of the s			the first the contract of the	The state of the s	
382735.00	A STATE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE		730.22	42.39	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:3:6 (one Cement three coarse sand and shuttering. All work up to plinth level in cement concrete 1:3:6 (one Cement three coarse sand and streed complete complete).  The providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding curring complete complete.  The providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of complete complete.	and lifts and other incidences  4 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the or and shuttering. All work up to plinth level in cement concrete 1:3:6 (one Cement through and shuttering. All work up to plinth level in cement concrete 1:3:6 (one Cement through six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) including cost of form work including carriage of material with in all leads and excluding cost of form work including carriage of material with in all leads and incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	
310982.00		_	7226 20		floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access plaudin modern's control of the Engineer-in Charge.	floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access plaudin modern general charge	i
13892.00	Per - Square Metre	Rupees six hundredsixty two and paise fifteen	662.15	20.98	per the direction of the Engineer-In Charge.  Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etecetra and removal of form for suspended Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etecetra and removal of form for suspended Centering and shuttering including carriage of material with in all leads	per the direction of the Engineer-III Citalyon 3 Centering and shuttering including strutting	**
	Metre	Rupees six thousand four hundred twenty five and paise twenty five only	6425.25	8.69	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work up to plinth level in 1:5:10 (One cement : five coarse sand : ten graded and shuttering. All work up to plinth level in 1:5:10 (One cement : five coarse sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetyre) nominal size) including curing complete excluding cost of form work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the coand shuttering. All work up to plinth level in 1:5:10 (One cement : five coarse sand shuttering. All work up to plinth level in 1:5:10 (One cement : five coarse sand shuttering. All work up to plinth level in 1:5:10 (One cement : five coarse sand shuttering.) Including curing complete stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetyre) nominal size) including curing complete of form work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incired.	
55835 00	Baroukio				all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Life.	all leads and lifts and other incidentals and	
	Metre	thirty three and paise ten Metre only.	233.10	8,69	ual means in uding dressing vated soil and haterial with in arge.	Harth: work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / many foundation trefiches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), included of sides and ramming of bottoms, upto any lift upto including getting out the excavated soil as directed, upto any lead including carriage of notice of surplus excavated soil as directed, upto any lead including carriage of notice of the Engineer in China.	of a state of the
2026.00	Per Cubic	130	In figure	11,126			
Amount	Unit	e	10,	Qtys.	Description of item		
						Stage for School ) Job No. 01	S
	7700.00	Earnest Money :: Rs.	20/0	(.P.), (S.H.	Name of works - Construction of Stage and Boundary Wall of GSSS Ghaniyar, Tehsil Bali Chowki, Distt. Mandi (H.P.J. (S.H. & C/O	ame of work: Construction of Stage and Bounda	N
	202725 00	-			SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		The same

Rame of work:- AIR & MI/O Shiva to Gharan Km 0/00 to 10/100 (SH: - C/o U-shape drain at RD 8/210 to   Earth and Cost:-250370.00     Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause of sides and bottom and back filling in tenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge   Total in figures   Total in figures   Total in words   Total in tencher with words   Total in the part of the part o						
At RD 8/210 to  Oty. Figure 74.25 398.20  38.81 5771.80 Figure 9						
At RD 8/210 to  Oty. Figure  74.25 398.20  38.81 5771.80 P						
At RD 8/210 to  Oty. Figure  74.25 398.20  38.81 5771.80 8					Quoted rate in words	
At RD 8/210 to  Oty. Figure  74.25 398.20 1  38.81 5771.80 8					Quoted rate in figure	
At RD 8/210 to  Oty. Figure  74.25 398.20 1  38.81 5771.80 8					Rate quoted by contractor +/-	
At RD 8/210 to  Oty.  Figure  74.25 398.20 1  38.81 5771.80 8					Total in figures	
At RD 8/210 to  Oty. Figure  74.25 398.20	and only	seven hundre seventy one a paise eighty c	5//1.80	38.81	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:3:6 (one cement: three sand: six crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty milimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2
at RD 8/210 to  Oty. Figure  74.25 398.20		palse (welly			other deletarious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre (fifty meter) dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge	
at RD 8/210 to  Oty. Figure  74.25 308.20	a d	ninety eight a	330.20	74.23	305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and	-
at RD 8/210 to  Oty.	drec	Words Rs Three hun	Figure	74 25	Earth work in expectation for structure as per december and technical profiferation clause	٠
at RD 8/210 to		Rate in		Qty.	Description of item	S. No.
at RD 8/210 to	Mon	Time:- One I				
at RD 8/210 to	ey:-	Earnest Mon				8/360).
	ost:	Estimated Co	10 to	at RD 8/2	of work:- A/R & M/O Shiva to Gharan Km 0/00 to 10/100 (SH: - C/o U-shape drai	Name
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				Υ'	SCHEDULE OF QUANTI	

		0				ω		2		_	S.No	2000	Name (	
		Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure	Rate quoted by contractor +/-	Total in figures	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift drawing & technical specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	materials and other incidental complete.	Providing and laying of Boulder upron late in twice care.  Providing and laying of Boulder upron late in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh G.I.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm with (woven) diagonally) including 10 persent extra for laps and joints laid with (woven) diagonally) including 10 persent extra for laps and joints all leads and iffs, carriage of stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg each as per drawing and stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg each as per drawing and stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg each as per drawing and within all leads in lifts, carriage of	excavated ssuitable material ordinary son contents with 4 mm dia and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	specification clause 305.1 including setting out consumers of the specification clause 305.1 including setting out consumers and disposal up to specification clause 305.1 including setting smaterial and disposal up to specification setting removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to specification and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead of the sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with any lead of the sides and better the	Early work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical	Description of item	Name of work:- RRD on Pipludhar to Matashri Bagla Mukrii 1000	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
	***					27.72			75.60		14.1		Quantity	NTITY : - C/O R/wa
						1203.40	1263 40		3254.70			In figure		all in wire
						two hund three an	Rs One thousand	and paise seventy only	Rs.Three thousand				Rate	Estimated Cost: 286695.00 Earnest Money :- 6000.00
Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HP,PWD,Thalout	2				Total	30	Per		Per Cubic Metre	4	Nicho	Per Cubic	Unit	00.00
Engineer, vision , ⊓halout ()					286695.00		35021.00		246055.00			5619.00	Amount	

Name o	Name of work:- RRD on Bakhali to Kholanal road Km 0/0 to 8/600 (SH: - C/O R/wall in (wire	vire crate)	crate) & PCC at	Estimated Cost: 321192.00	192.00	
RD 8/20	RD 8/280 to 8/2/11:10/			Time :- One Month		
SNO	Description of item	Quantity			Unit	Amount
0.110			In figure	In word		
_	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical	18.50	398.20	ee hun	dred Per Cubic	/367.00
	specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and			ninety eight and	0	
	bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to			palse twenty only	*	
	excavated ssuitable material ordinary soil and as per the entire satisfaction					
	and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					101160
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one	20.74	4891.60	Rs. Four thousand	Per Cubic	101432
	cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty milimeter)			eight hundred ninety Metre	Metre	
	nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical			one and palse sixty		
	specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per			Ciny		
	entile squared and a second service laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia G I wire	62.21	3098.00	Rs.Three thousand	Per Cubic	192727.00
·	conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm mesh (woven)			ninty eight and	Metre	
	diagonally) including 10 persent extra for laps and joints laid with stones			paise zero only		
	boulders weighting not less then 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 within all leads , lifts carriage of materials and other					
	incidental complete.	1			Dan Cubia	1064600
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and	15.55	1203.40	two hundred sixty Metre	Metre	15010.00
	as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.			only		
	Total					321192.00
Ī	Rate quoted by contractor +/-					
	Quoted rate in figure					
3100	Quoted rate in words					
					R	
					Executive Engineer Thalout Division , (	ingineer, sion, alout
						3

Estimated Cost:- 499000.00 Earnest Money:- 10000.00 Time:- One Month Words  Rs. One hundred Per cubic Twenty five and paise ten only  Total

											75	- 3	5 9	0	9110	Na		1
						Guoted rate in words:-	Quoted rate in figure:-		technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	and disposal of cut material with in any look and trimming of slops	blasting by mechnical means including cruit		Description of Item		Silved Super at terrors and all balleriowki section).	Name of work: - KND off various roads under Balichowki Sub Division(SH: - Removal of land	SCHEDULE OF QUANTIT	
											3988.81		Qty.			SH: - Ren	QUANTIT	
										7	125.10	Figure	7			noval of land	Υ	
									paise ten only	Twenty five and	Rs. One hundred Per cubic	Words	Rate in	Time:- One Month	Earnest Money:- 10000.00	Estimated Cost:- 499000.00		
HP PWD Thalout	Thalout Division	Executive Engineer,	Z	2			lotal	Total		metre	Per cubic		Unit	ηth	- 10000.00	:- 499000.0		
halout	ivision,	Engineer,	7				455000.00	100000			499000.00		Amount			00		

ork:- RRD on  Bakhali to Kholanal road  Km 0/0 to 8/600 (SH: - C/O R/wall in (wir o 1/125)	re crate) 8	PCC at	Estimated Cost: 3201	53.00	
			Time :- One Month	1000	
Description of item	Quantity			Unit	Amount
		In figure	In word		
cavation in soil in hilly area by mechnicial means i/c cutting and trimming of	7.60	140.20	Rs.one hundred	Per Cubic	1065.00
de slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift up to 1.5 metre (One				Metre	
int five meter) and a lead upto 20 metre (Twenty meter) as per technical					
ecification clause 1603.1 + 1603.2 and with in all lead and lift as per entire			200		
tisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
in excavation for structure as per drawing	6.00	398.20	Rs.Three hundred	Per Cubic	2389.00
ecification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and			ninety eight and	Metre	
scing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to			paise twenty only		
y lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with					
ssuitable material					
d direction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
oviding and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one	14.40	4891.60	Rs. Four thousand	Per Cubic	70439
nent: four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty milimeter)			eight hundred ninety	Metre	
minal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical			one and paise sixty		
ecification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per			only		
ire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5		_	2	
widing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia G.I.wire	79.49	3098.00		Per Cubic	246260.00
forming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm mesh (woven)			ninty eight and	Metre	
gonally) including 10 persent extra for laps and joints laid with stones			paise zero only		
Iders weighting not less then 25 kg each as per drawing and technical					
cifications clause 1301 within all leads, lifts,carriage of materials and other					
Total in figures					320153.00
Rate quoted by contractor +/-					
ted rate in figure					
ted rate in words					
	S.No  Description of item  Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechnicial means i/c cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift up to 1.5 metre (One point five meter) and a lead upto 20 metre (Twenty meter) as per technical specification clause 1603.1 + 1603.2 and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.  Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated ssuitable material ordinary soil and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.  Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement; four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourly millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.  Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia G.l.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 persent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 within all leads, lifts,carriage of materials and other incidental complete.  Total in figures  Rate quoted by contractor +/-  Quoted rate in figure	to 1/125)  Description of Item  Quantity xcavation in soil in hilly area by mechnicial means i/c cutting and trimming of de slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift up to 1.5 metre (One oint five meter) and a lead upto 20 metre (Twenty meter) as per technical secification clause 1603.1 + 1603.2 and with in all lead and lift as per entire attisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.  arth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical occification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and acing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to y lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with cravated ssuitable material ordinary soil and as per the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.  Total in 13:8 (one 14:40 mm (fourty millimeter) millimeter) millimeter) millimeter) millimeter) millimeter) millimeter) more fire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.  Solutions and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia G.I.wire oviding and laying of bersent extra for laps and joints laid with stones ulders weighting not less then 25 kg each as per drawing and technical exifications clause 1301 within all leads , lifts, carriage of materials and other idental complete.  Total in figures  Rate quoted by contractor +/-  Rate quoted by contractor +/-	Description of item  Total in figure  Total in figure  Total in figure  Description of item  Description of item	Description of item  Descripti	tition Bakhali to Kholanai road Km 0/0 to 8/600 (SH: - C/O R/wall in (wire crate) & PCC at    Earnest Money : 6500

$\prod$	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	ΥTI				
Name	Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chandigarh Mandi to Manali road (NH-21) old road Km	NH-21) ol	d road Km	Estimated Cost:-499200.00	499200.00	
222//	222/700 to 227/600 (SH: - Hiring of Excavator cum loader for Removal of slips/boulders, muck debries	lders, mu	ck debries	Earnest Money:-10000.00	10000.00	
etc. a	etc. at various RDs) Job No-I			Time:- One Month	Ħ	
S S	Description of item	Qty.		Rate in	Unit	Amount
NO.			Figure	Words		
	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader for removal of slips/debries/muck, road side berms, Katcha drain and boulder in all kind of soil including rocky portion and	416.00	1200.00	Rs. One thousand two	Per	499200.00
	saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth or unservicable material			hundred and		
	materials from the road surface upto any leads and lifts in emergent cases as			paise zero only		
	and when required or as per diection of Engineer-in-charge. The machine should work 6 (six) hours daily and remove at least 20 port.			9		
	of soil per hour. Any loss of public property or any accident etc. the contractor is					
	fully responsible during the execution of work. The fuel/POL charges and					
	other incidental charges of machinery during the execution of work will be borne					
	by the contractor. While making the record entry, if may be ensured that the	-36-30				
	quantam of work done shall be minimum prescribed quantity and not less than 20 00 (Twenty) cubic metre per hour					
					Total	499200.00
	Quoted rate in figures					
	Quoted rate in words					
						7
					Q	
					Executive	Executive Engineer,
					Thalout Division	)ivision ,
					HP PWD Thalous.	halout.
16						-

) <sup>5</sup>	Executive Engineer Thalout Division, HP,PWD,Thalout	<b>X</b> 1 E				
					Quoted rate in words	
					Quoted rate in figure	
1303/0.00	+				Total	
	Let Capie Man	hundred sixty three and paise Forty only	1263.40	9.18	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all lead, lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	ω
11598	rei Cubic Metro	se thousand undred fifty one se twenty only	3751.20	31.50	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls reverment walls and parapets etc. for sub stuctur and super structre complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 704.6 and 1302.5 as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20
118163 00	De Cakie Matte	wenty	398.20	17.10	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause 305.1 l/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all lead, lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	_
6809	Per Cubic Metre		In figure	Quantity	Description of item	S.No
Amount	Unit	Earnest Money :-3000.00 Time :- One Month	6/2).	1/660 to 1/6/2).	Name of work:- RRD on Dhamu to Massar road Km 0/00 to 4/650 (SH:- C/o R/Wall (Dry stones) at RD 1/660 to	Name o
	Ď	- 1 Cost 436570 0		TY	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	

	Quo	Quo		4 Bac tect enti		3 Pro dia extra 130	of E	san four		and	stur	1 Ear		S.No	1/100 25	Name of 1/111).	ioma of wo	
	Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure	Total	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.		Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four milimetre) dia G.I.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred into hundred milimetre) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten persant) persent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg (Twenty five kilograme) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 within all leads, lifts, carriage of materials and other incidental complete.	of Engineer-in-Charge.	sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause foundation considerable in all look and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction	the state of the s	and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated ssuitable material ordinary soil and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of		Description of item	.,,		Some of work:- RRD on Hatoun, Bhahas, Bonsh and Muthal road 0/0 to 7/00 /SH:- C/o R/wall in wire	
				3.60	3	68.36		0.00	18 00			16.92		Quantity			wire crate	
				1263.40	4000 40	3254.70		700.00	4891 60			398.20	In figure				crate) at RD	
				Rs. One thousand two hundred sixty three and paise forty only	Do One thermand	Rs.Three thousand two hundred fifty four and paise seventy only		eight hundred ninety Metre one and paise sixty only	Rs Four thousand		paise twenty only	ninety eight and	word	Rate	Time :- One Month	Earnest Money :- 6500.00	Estimated Cost: 32181000	
Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HP PWD Thalout				Cubic Metre	000	thousand Per Cubic fred fifty Metre d paise ly		Metre	Per Cubic			and Metre	Dar Currie	Unit		0.00	1000	
Engineer, rision halout			321810.00	1548.00	121000	2224/3.00	00 37 100		88049				6738 00	Amount				

1	V
1	6
,	

	Qu	ي و	en te				S.No	Name o
	Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure	Back tilling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.  Total	dia G.I.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred into hundred millimetre) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten persant) persent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg (Twenty five kilograme) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 within all leads, lifts, carriage of materials and other incidental complete.	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty milimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated ssuitable material ordinary soil and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	Description of item	Name of work:- RRD on Deod to Hatoun road 0/0 to 2/970 (SH: - C/o R/wall in (wire crate) at RD 1/683 to 1/691).
			6.00		20.00	50.00	Quantity	1/683 to 1
			1263.40	3234.70	4891.60	398.20	in figure	/691).
			Rs. One thousand two hundred sixty three and paise forty only	two hundred fifty four and paise seventy only	0 11	Rs.Three ninety eig paise twent	Rate	Estimated Cost: 421955.00 Earnest Money :- 8500.00 Time :- One Month
Executive Engineer			Per Cubic Metre	Me	Per Cubic y Metre	hundred Per Cubic ht and Metre y only	Unit	1955.00 00.00
Engineer,			7580.00			19910.00	Amount	

				4		ω	_	2 # 9 P	st st	<u></u>	S.No		Name of v		
	Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure	Total	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1301 within all leads, lifts, carriage of materials allo outer increasing compressions	Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four millimetre) dia G.I.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred into hundred millimetre) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten persant) persent hundred millimetre) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten persant) persent hundred millimetre) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten persant) persent solutions and technical specifications clause (Twenty five kilograme) each as per drawing and other incidental complete.	of Engineer-in-Charge.	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight crushed/ stone sggregate) 40 mm (fourty milimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction	clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and practing removal or stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated ssuitable material ordinary soil and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification	Description of Item		Name of work:- RRD on Debu to natural load of to 2000 (01)	Schebble or again and 0/0 to 2/970 /SH: - C/o R/wall in (wire crate) at RD	SOURNILL DE DIVINITA
		0		0.00	6 00	9.11	01 14	20.00		50.00	- Guarran	Quantity		1/691 to 1/700).	
				1203.40	1263 40		3254 70	4891.60		398.20	In figure			700).	
				two hundred sixty three and paise forty only	Rs One thousand	3 3 0	Rs.Three thousand	eight hundred ninety Metre one and paise sixty only	paise twenty only	Rs.Three hundred ninety eight and	15	Rate	Earnest Money :- 8500.00	Estimated Cost: 421955.00	
Executive Enginee Thalout Division , HP,PWD,Thalout			1	Cubic Metre	Per	fifty Metre aise	thousand Per Cubic	Metre	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	ht and Metre	Des Cubic	Unit	0.00	55.00	
Executive Engineer, Thalout Division , HP PWD Thalout		1	421955.00		7580.00		296633.00		97830	00000	19910 00	Amount			

۱۱	7	-	•
ľ	ľ		-
١	`	-	_
ı			

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTILY					
Name	Name of work:- C/O G.S.S.School at Ghaniyar Tehsil Balichowki Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Repair of root, windows, flooring, plastering	looring, p	lastering	Earnest Money :- Rs.	9900.00	
etc.)	etc.) (Job NoII) Deposit			Time: One Month		
Sr.	Description of item	Qtys.	In figure	Rate In word	Unit	Amount
1 No.	Dismantling dressed stone work ashlar face stone work, marble work or precast concrete work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable and disposal of unserviceable material upto any lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge in cement mortar including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	16.34	1936.00	; One thousand nine I thirty six and paise ly.	Per Cubic Metre	31634.00
2	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking upto any lead, of area beyond 3 (Three) square metres including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	_	304.15	Rupees three hundred four and paise fifteen only.	four Each	304.00
ယ	Dismantling wooden boardings in lining of walls and partitions, excluding supporting members but including stacking upto any lead, thickness above 40mm (Forty millimetre) including carriage of material with in all leads and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	39.84	55.25	Rupees fifty five and paise Per twenty five only.  Met	Per Cubic Metre	2201.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work up to plinth level in 1:2:4 (One cement: two coarse sand: four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete excluding cost of reinforcement including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.29	8229.20	Rupees eight thousand two hundred twenty nine and paise twenty only.	two Per and Cubic Metre	10616.00
თ	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	5.93	529.80	Rupees five hundred twenty Per nine and paise eighty only.  Met	Per Square Metre	3142.00
6	cutting, bending, placing in position and binding eated bars of grade Fe-500D or more including ntals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in	232.20	103.10	Rupees one hundred three and paise ten only.	Per Kilogram	23940.00
7	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in superstructure above plinth level and upto floor five level, including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (One cement: six coarse sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) at window sills, ceiling level and the like. Cement mortar 1:4 (One cement: four coarse sand) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	14.48	7948.45	Rupees seven thousand nine Per hundred forty eight and paise Cubic forty five only.  Metre	Per Cubic Metre	115094.00
00	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately) with 1st class deodar wood including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	0.20	127616.10 Rupees seven the sixteen a	one lac twenty tousand six hundred and paise ten only.	Per Cubic Metre	25523.00
9	Providing and fixing 30 mm (Thirty millimetre) thick 1st class deodar wood glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 5.5 mm (Five point five millimetre) thick float glass panes, including, beading, ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2.29	3454.15	Rupees three thousand four Per hundred fifty four and paise Square fifteen only.  Metre	Per Square Metre	7910.00

16	15	14	13	12	_	10
					11 Ti \$ 0 3 D	
Providing and fixing glass strips in joints of terrazzo/cement concrete floors, 40 mm (Forty millimetre) wide and 4 mm (Four millimetre) thick including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.		Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, $150 \times 10$ mm (One hundred fifty x ten millimetre) ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Providing 40x5 mm (Forty x five millimetre) flat iron hold fast 40 cm (Forty centimetre) long including fixing to frame with 10 mm (Ten millimetre) diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embedding in cement concrete block 30x10x15cm (Thirty x ten x fifteen centimetre) 1:3:6 mix (One cement: three coarse sand: six graded stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete. Fixed to openings /wooden frames with rawl plugs screws etc. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm (One point four millimetre) in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm (Zero point six three millimetre), for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws, 35 mm (Thirty five millimetre) thick shutters with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with First class deodar wood including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Providing and fixing glazing in doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm (Twenty five millimetre) to 40 mm (Forty millimetre) thick, 5.5 mm (Five point five millimetre) thick glass panes (weight not less than 14.0 kg. (Fourteen kilogram) per sqm (Square metre) including beading etc. complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.
218.40	16	32	12	67.86	2.29	1.52
86.90	70.55	76.35	191.90	202.15	4263.55	2256.15
Rupees eighty six and paise Per ninety only.  met	fifty five.	seventy six irty five only.	one and paise ninety only.	Rupees two hundred two and Per paise fifteen only.	Rupees four thousand two hundred sixty three and paise fifty five only.	Rupees two thousand two hundred fifty six and paise fifteen only.
Per running metre	raci	and Each		Kilogram	and Square Metre	Per Square Metre
189/9.00	1125.00	2443.00	50.00	1 1	9764.00	3429.00

4	4
	1
,	FC
)	
ï	

22	21	N.		20	
		<b>₩</b> 5 5 7	1,000	18 2 T D G P	(# O T 7 N =
Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications: Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications. Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (At the rate of zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm (At the rate of zero point seven five litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm (One millimetre), of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	20 mm (Twenty millimetre) cement plaster of mix: 1:4 (One cement: four fine sand) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Providing eaves board 200mmx25mm (Two hundred x twenty five millimetre) thick with decorative jhalar (below eaves board) 20mm (twenty millimetre) dia of single piece of height 20 cm. (Twenty centimetre). Decorative jhalar should be spaced @ 50mm c/c (At the rate fifty millimetre centre to centre) with necessary fittings etcetera complete with first class deodar wood including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Five hundred ninety five millimetre) in true horizontal level, suspended on inter locking metal grid of hot dipped galvanized steel sections (galvanized @ 120 grams/ sqm (At the rate of one hundred twenty grams per square metre), both side inclusive) consisting of main "T" runner with suitably spaced joints to get required length and of size 24x38 mm (Twenty four x thirty eight millimetre) made from 0.30 mm (Zero point three zero millimetre) thick (minimum) sheet, spaced at 1200 mm (One thousand two hundred millimetre) centre to centre and cross "T" of size 24x25 mm (Twenty four x twenty five millimetre) made of 0.30 mm (Zero point three zero millimetre) thick (minimum) sheet, 1200 mm (One thousand two hundred millimetre) long spaced between main "T" at 600 mm (Six hundred millimetre) and secondary cross "T" of length 600 mm (Six hundred millimetre) and size 24x25 mm (Twenty four x twenty five millimetre) made of 0.30 mm (Zero point three zero millimetre) panel to form grids of 600x600 mm (One thousand two hundred x six hundred millimetre) and size 24x24x0.3 mm (Twenty four x twenty four x zero point three millimetre) and laying false ceiling tiles of approved texture in the grid including, required cutting/making, opening for services like diffusers, grills, light fittings, fixtures, smoke detectors etc. Main "T" runners to be suspended from ceiling using Gl slotted cleats of size 27 x 37 x 25 x1.6 mm (Twenty seven x thirty seven x twenty x one point six millimetre) fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm (Twelve point five millimetre) dia and 50 mm (Fifty millimetre) long dash fasteners, 4 mm (Four millimetre) spaced at 1200 mm (One thousand two hundred millimetre) fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm (Twenty seven x thirty seven x twenty x one point six millimetre) fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm (Fighty five x thirty x grant provided the provided provided to the provided provided with polyester paint, all complete for all heights as per specifications, drawings and as di
6.03	12.36	74.24	74.24	85.65	
140.45	136.80	123.30	250.85	736.15	
Rupees one hundred forty Per and paise forty five only. Squ Met	Rupees one hundred thirty Per six and paise eighty only. Squ	Rupees one hundred twenty three and paise thirty only.	Rupees two hundred fifty and Per paise eighty five only.  Met	Rupees seven hundred thirty six and paise fifteen only.	hundred ninety two paise fifty only.
Per Square Metre	y Per Square Metre	Square Metre	d Per Square Metre	y Per running metre	and Square Metre
847.00	1691.00	9154.00	18623.00	63051.00	

						26		25		24		23
			Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figures		Supplying, filling, spreading & levelling stone boulders of size range 5 cm to 20 cm (Five centimetre to twenty centimetre), in recharge pit, in the required thickness, for all leads & lifts, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Engineer-in Charge.	Providing and fixing 200 mm (Two hundred millimetre) bright finished brass hard drawn hooks and eyes including partiage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the	deodar wood in planks including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Providing wood work in frames of false ceiling, partitions etc. sawn and fixed in position with second class	New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade
			đ			7.97		8.00		0.26		74.24
						1513.35		65.90		99096,90		135.65
						Rupees one thousand five Per hundred thirteen and paise Cubic thirty five only.  Metre		Rupees sixty five and paise Each ninety only.	only. Cubic Metre			Rupees one hundred thirty Per
Executive Thalout I HPPWD	~ ~				Total	hive Per baise Cubic Metre		Each	Metre	Per	Square Metre	Per
Executive Engineer, Thalout Division , HPPWD, Thalouc	Y	0			1 490750.00	12061.00		527.00		25765.00		10071.00

Engine	Executive Engineer, Thatout Division	<b>4</b> m			
					Quoted rate in words
					Quoted rate in figures
					Rate Quoted by contractor (+/-)
365864.00	Total				
9780.00	Each	Rupees Three hundred ninety one and paise twenty only	391.20	25 .	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diametre) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge
13973.00	Per Cubic Metre	T WO	1263.40	11.06	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.
100157.00	Per Cubic Metre		3751.20	26.70	Construction of Randum Rubble dry stone masonry as per MORD specification Clause 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.
107478.00	Per cubic metre	nd one	5197.20	20.68	Stone masonry in cement mortar for sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702,704,1202 & 1204 random rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.
1257	Cubic Metre	Rupees Four thousand eight hundred ninety one and paise sixty only	4891.60	25.71	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four Sand: eight graded stone aggregate forty millimetre nominal size) including form work and curing complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.
nned wit	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Three hundred ninety eight and paise twenty only.	398.20	21.88	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and techinical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shorting and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto in all lead dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material in all kind of soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.
		In word	In figure		
Amount	Unit	Rate		Qtys.	Description of item
	,500.00	Time :- One Month			
00	365864.00	Estimated Cost: Rs.			Name of work:- RRD on Thatta to Samalwas road Km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 1/732.50 to 1/745)
					SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
					The state of the s

Name o	Name of work:- RRD on Bhatwari to Rensh road Km 0/00 to 8/640 (SH: - C/O B/wall at RD 7/035 to 7/050)	RD 7/035	to 7/050)	Estimated Cost:- 328546.00	46.00
Marine				Earnest Money :- 6500.00	.00
				Time :- One Month	
S.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate	Unit
-			In figure	In word	
	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawling and technical specification	36.02	139.4	Rs. one hundred thirty	Per Cubic Metre
<u> </u>	and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bettern and back filling in transhas with all kind of soil up to any death including all			only	
<u></u>	lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.				
2 E	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drg. and technical specification clause	11.74	398.20	Rs.Three hundred	Per Cubic Metre
	305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and	100		ninety eight and paise	
2 0	other deletatious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 metre (titty meter)			twenty only	
<b>a</b> 0	material ordinary soil and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and	(3)			
d	direction of Engineer-in-Charge				
ω - 0 0	Stone masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement: six sand) in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 702,704,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-	33.23	5197.20	hudred ninety seven and paise twenty only	Per Cubic Metre
0	Charge.			!	
4 0	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls revetment walls	37.50	3751.20	Rs. Three thousand	Per Cubic Metre
÷ 00	and parapets etc. for sub stuctur and super structre complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 704.6 and 1302.5 with in all lead and lift as per entire			one and paise twenty	
s :	satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.			only	
5 P	Providing weepholes in brick masonary/stone masonary /plain reinfoirced cement	14	391.20	Rs.Three hundred	Each
	abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm (hundred milimeter) dia PVC pipe			ninty one and paise	
<del>+</del> 0	extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 (One virtical : twenty horizontal) with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of			twenty only	
ms	Engineer-in-Charge.				
_					Total
	To the contract of the same and the same part of the same and the same				
			-		٥
-					Executive Engineer
					Thalout Division
17					Thalol
					T VVC